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163 Total Tracts

108
108

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

108 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

55 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of June 1, 2017

LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35965
G36005
G36071

G35996
G35997
G35998
G35999
G36000
G36003
G36022
G36024
G36025
G36026

G35985
G35986
G36001
G36002
G36004
G36006
G36015
G36072
G36073

G35959
G35960

G36045

Mississippi Canyon
Garden Banks
Keathley Canyon

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Ewing Bank
Ewing Bank

Green Canyon

  248
  772
  387

  611
  612
  655
  656
  684
  728
  204
  249
  250
  251

  802
  845
  700
  701
  729
  773
  961
  388
  432

  788
  833

  517

00078

00276

00689

00730

02219

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 1, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247.  The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G36048

G36085
G36086

G35933
G35934

G35953

G36034

Green Canyon

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

South Marsh Island Area
South Marsh Island Area

Viosca Knoll

Green Canyon

  605

  443
  487

   57
   59

  985

  367

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

    
  
  
  

  
  

  

    

  
  

02748

02961

03035

03247

  

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Fieldwood Energy Offshore LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 19, 2017

 


