## Leasing Activities Information



## LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

As of June 1, 2017

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	163 Total Tracts
+ 108 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	108 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
108 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	<ul> <li>0 Tracts - Bids Rejected</li> </ul>
	<u>- 0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	55 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 1, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

## PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G35965	Mississippi Canyon	248
		G36005	Garden Banks	772
		G36071	Keathley Canyon	387
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G35996	Garden Banks	611
		G35997	Garden Banks	612
		G35998	Garden Banks	655
		G35999	Garden Banks	656
		G36000	Garden Banks	684
		G36003	Garden Banks	728
		G36022	Green Canyon	204
		G36024	Green Canyon	249
		G36025	Green Canyon	250
		G36026	Green Canyon	251
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G35985	Mississippi Canyon	802
		G35986	Mississippi Canyon	845
		G36001	Garden Banks	700
		G36002	Garden Banks	701
		G36004	Garden Banks	729
		G36006	Garden Banks	773
		G36015	Garden Banks	961
		G36072	Keathley Canyon	388
		G36073	Keathley Canyon	432
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corpora	tion		
		G35959	Ewing Bank	788
		G35960	Ewing Bank	833
02219	Anadarko US Offshore LL	С		
		G36045	Green Canyon	517

	G36048	Green Canyon	605
02748	Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC		
	G36085	Walker Ridge	443
	G36086	Walker Ridge	487
02961	Byron Energy Inc.		
	G35933	South Marsh Island Area	57
	G35934	South Marsh Island Area	59
03035	Fieldwood Energy Offshore LLC		
	G35953	Viosca Knoll	985
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC		
	G36034	Green Canyon	367

## PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 19, 2017